
'Iffier "ffiiliR 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~. -l'{ ifiT 
OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 

SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL, 
NEW DELHI. 

.to No. 0-1 0/Misc./Radiology/M&E/18 ~/Dated: .?.0 / oS12022 

E-AUCTION NOTICE 

E-AUCTION for Authorized Vendor (AERB Qualified Only) for Radiology Equipments to be 
held on 03.06.2022 at 2:30 PM._ The List of Equipments is as under:-

300rnA Pleophos DX-Ray machine-QI 
100 rnA Portable Machine-(02nos) 
Somatom Emotion -6- Olnos) 
Digital X-ray Machine l000mA-01 No 
Wipro GE-Dx 300- 0lno. 
Wipro GE-Dx S25-02nos. 
Siemens S00mA-02no. 
Siemens 300mA-0lno. 
Allenger 60 mA-02nos. 
Allenger 100 mA-02nos. 
Coroskop Hi-P(Cathlab) -01 no. 
(Total items =16Nos.) 

All interested AERB Vendors are requested to visit the Safdarjung Hospital for above 
mentioned condemned items for INSPECTION on 01.06.2022 between 11.00 A.M to 01.00 
P.M after contacting A.O, Machinery & Equipment Section, Accounts Building , Gate no. I, 
Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi-110029. 

Terms :- The Items will be auctioned and lifted by the highest bidder, On "As is where Basis" E.M.D. 
for Rs. 37,611/- by DD in favour of Medical Superintendent, Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi: 
Payable at New Delhi, & Authorization Certificate, to be deposited before auction. Highest bid will be 
subject to approval. Security of the highest bidder will be released only after satisfactory completion of 
work. Mis. Accurate Auctioneers shall be the facilitator for the on line bidding process, on behalf of 
Medical Superintendent and shall provide the electronics platform to aid the online bidding process. 

Note: For participation in e-auction, Complete details regarding Firm/Messer's along with proof 
of address, email id and mobile no. to be submitted to:-
-Administrative Officer, Machinery & Equipment Section, Account Buildings, Gate no. I, 
Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi-110029 on 01.06.2022 and 02.06.2022 from 09.00AM to 04.00 
PM on working day, failing which they will not be considered for participation in the e-auction. 

Authorized E- Auctioneer: Mis Accurate Auctioneers. Ph: 98682 I 55 I 5 
Website: www.accurateauctioneers.in 

A.O/C.M.O. 
Mach & Equip Section) 

Ph-01 l-26730507Ph- 011-26175969 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

